MRODRIGUEZ



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 6/20/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

	is certificate does not confer rights t	y 4-14						cates			
Fair	ly Consulting Group, LLC				CONTACT Fairly Group Certificates PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): FAX (A/C, No):						
1800	9 S. Washington, Suite 400 Arillo, TX 79102				(A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No): E-MAIL ADDRESS: certs@fairlygroup.com						
71116	iiiio, 1 <i>X 13</i> (02				INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE					NAIC #	
					MIGHT					16543	
INSU	PEN				INSURER A : Texas Insurance Company					10343	
INSU					INSURER B:						
	USA Cycling, Inc. 210 USA Cycling Point, Suit				INSURER C:						
	Colorado Springs, CO 80919										
			INSURER E:								
-	UED LOPO OFF	art F1	0.475	- AMINED-	INSURER F:					1	
	VERAGES CER HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIE			ENUMBER:	HVALE	EEN ISSUED		REVISION NUMBER:	HE DO	N ICY PERIOD	
IN Ci E	DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RETIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY KCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	PER POLI	IREMI TAIN, CIES.	ENT, TERM OR CONDITIO THE INSURANCE AFFOR LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	N OF A	ANY CONTRAI Y THE POLIC REDUCED BY	CT OR OTHER IES DESCRIB PAID CLAIMS	R DOCUMENT WITH RESPE SED HEREIN IS SUBJECT T	ECT TO	WHICH THIS	
INSR		INSD	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	S	1000	
Α	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR	X		BESGLPTCO011201_1700	28_01	12/31/2022	12/31/2023	DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	1,000,000	
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	Excluded	
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	3,000,000	
	POLICY PRO- LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000	
	X OTHER: Per Event	<u></u>							\$		
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$		
	ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
									\$		
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$		
	DED RETENTION\$								\$		
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							PER OTH- STATUTE ER			
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$		
								E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$		
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$		
Job ES-4 all or spec The orga	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL 2023-7738 0103A-NAC (10/22) - SCHEDULE OF NArganizers/promoters for whom coveragific event and date(s) on the permit. General Liability policy Includes a blaninization if required by a written contract ATTACHED ACORD 101	AMEC e is a ket a	INSI Ifford	JREDS: Event Organizers ed under this policy execu	and/or ite a Us	Promoters and Promoters and Promoters and Promoters and Promoters and Provident Provident and Promoters and Promot	re Named Ins rmit Applicat des additiona	ureds. It shall be a condition and coverage will be at insured status to any p	afford erson	ed only for the	
					CAN	TELL ATION					
CERTIFICATE HOLDER						CANCELLATION					
	Weber County							ESCRIBED POLICIES BE C. EREOF, NOTICE WILL			

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

2380 Washington Boulevard suite 250

Ogden, UT 84401

ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED – DESIGNATED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

Name Of Additional Insured Person(s) Or Organization(s):

SCHEDULE

4	Any person or organization if required by an insured contract provided such contract was executed prior to the occurrence or offense.

Information required to complete this Schedule, if not shown above, will be shown in the Declarations.

- A. Section II Who is An Insured is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in whole or in part, by your acts or omissions or the acts or omissions of those acting on your behalf:
 - In the performance of your ongoing operations; or
 - In connection with your premises owned by or rented to you.

However:

- The insurance afforded to such additional insured only applies to the extent permitted by law; and
- If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the insurance afforded to such additional insured will not be broader than that which you are required by the contract or agreement to provide for such additional insured.

B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following is added to Section III – Limits Of Insurance:

If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the most we will pay on behalf of the additional insured is the amount of insurance:

- 1. Required by the contract or agreement; or
- 2. Available under the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations;

whichever is less.

This endorsement shall not increase the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations.

LOC #:



ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Page 1 of 1

AGENCY Fairly Consulting Group, LLC		NAMED INSURED USA Cycling, Inc. 210 USA Cycling Point, Suite 100				
POLICY NUMBER		Colorado Springs, CO 80919				
BEE PAGE 1						
CARRIER	NAIC CODE					
SEE PAGE 1	SEE P 1	EFFECTIVE DATE: SEE PAGE 1				

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM, FORM NUMBER: ACORD 25 FORM TITLE: Certificate of Liability Insurance

Description of Operations/Locations/Vehicles: attached endorsement CG 20 26 (4/2013).

Event Number: 2023-7738 Event Name: Eden Epic

Event Location: North Ogden, UT Event Date(s): 08/05/2023